

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7756/2009

MUTALEEDHARAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 08/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. L. Rajesh Narayan Iyer, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Beena Prakash, Adv.
Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Petitioner is permitted to serve dasti notice upon
unserved respondent No.2 at better and correct address. In
that case, petitioner has to disclose such address on record
with proof of service.

Petitioner is directed to serve additional copy of
the pleadings within a week against acknowledgment, which is
to be filed on record to avoid issuance of further notices.
Item No.40 -2-

Respondent No.1 may file counter affidavit before
the next date.

List again on 21.10.2010.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR