

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7756/2009

MUTALEEDHARAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 21/10/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr B Renjith Marar, Adv.
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue fresh notice.

Dasti service is allowed.

It is permitted to be served through the Trial Court or
through the concerned Police Station.

Petitioner has also to verify and to disclose on record
that whether respondent has paid compensation as per impugned
order or not, since such information may be helpful to find
out the unserved respondent.

List again on 10.12.2010.
(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

hj