

tITEM NO.39

COURT NO.11

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7756/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 23/09/2008 in CRLRP No. 2604/2007
of the HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

MURALEEDHARAN PILLAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF KERALA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.T.V.George, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Prakash, Adv. (NP)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In case the Advocate-on-Record for the petitioner
files affidavit in proof of dasti service and also proof of
deposit of compensation within four weeks from today, the
delay in compliance shall be treated as condoned, failing
which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed for
want of prosecution.

(N.S.K. Kamesh)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master